AVX RF Microwave
Products
w
w
w
.a
v
x

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(1) TC’s shown are per EIA/IEC Specifications.
HOW TO ORDER
* Tolerances as tight as ±0.01pF are available. Please consult the factory.
*Not recommended for new designs.
Accu-P’s are recommended.
0201 0402* 0603* 0805* 1210
L 0.60±0.05 1.00±0.1 1.60±0.1 2.01±0.1 3.02±0.1
(0.023±0.002) (0.039±0.004) (0.063±0.004) (0.079±0.004) (0.119±0.004)
W 0.325±0.050 0.55±0.07 0.81±0.1 1.27±0.1 2.5±0.1
(0.0128±0.002) (0.022±0.003) (0.032±0.004) (0.050±0.004) (0.100±0.004)
T 0.225±0.050 0.40±0.1 0.63±0.1 0.93±0.2 0.93±0.2
(0.009±0.002) (0.016±0.004) (0.025±0.004) (0.036±0.008) (0.036±0.008)
B1
0.10±0.10 0.00    0.35±0.15 0.30±0.1 0.43±0.1
(0.004±0.004) (0.000     ) (0.014±0.006) (0.012±0.004) (0.017±0.004)
B2
0.15±0.05 0.20±0.1 0.35±0.15 0.30±0.1 0.43±0.1
(0.006±0.002) (0.008±0.004) (0.014±0.006) (0.012±0.004) (0.017±0.004)
ACCU-P® (Signal and Power Type Capacitors)
*Mount Black Side Up DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
+0.1
-0.0
+0.004
-0.000
RoHS COMPLIANT
Pb: Free
Please select correct
termination style
Engineering Kits Available
see pages 90-91
9
1Size
Size Code 0603 0805
Voltage 100 50 25 100 50 25
Cap in Cap
pF(1) code
0.1 — 0R1
0.2 — 0R2
0.3 — 0R3
0.4 — 0R4
0.5 — 0R5
0.6 — 0R6
0.7 — 0R7
0.8 — 0R8
0.9 — 0R9
1.0 — 1R0
1.2 — 1R2
1.5 — 1R5
1.8 — 1R8
2.2 — 2R2
2.7 — 2R7
3.3 — 3R3
3.9 — 3R9
4.7 — 4R7
5.6 — 5R6
6.8 — 6R8
8.2 — 8R2
10 — 100
12 — 120
15 — 150
18 — 180
22 — 220
27 — 270
33 — 330
39 — 390
47 — 470
56 — 560
68 — 680
82 — 820
100 — 101
120 — 121
150 — 151

RoHS COMPLIANT
Pb: Free
HOW TO ORDER
AVX Voltage Temperature Capacitance Code Capacitance Test Termination
Style 600V = C Coefficient (2 significant digits Tolerance Level 1 = Pd/Ag
HQCC 1000V = A C0G = A + no. of zeros) A = Standard (non-mag)
HQCE 1500V = S Examples: T = Plated
HQLC 2000V = G 4.7 pF = 4R7 Ni and Sn
HQLE 2500V = W 10 pF = 100 (RoHS Compliant)
3000V = H 100 pF = 101 J = 5% Min Pb
4000V = J 1,000 pF = 102 M = Microstrip (non-mag)
5000V = K A = Axial (non-mag)
7200V = M
C = ±0.25pF (<13pF)
D = ±0.50pF (<25pF)
F = ±1% (�25pF)
G = ±2% (�13pF)
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A A 271 J A T 1 A
Packaging
1 = 7" Reel
3 = 13" Reel
9 = Bulk
Special
Code
A = Standard
HQCC
120
6
L
W
T
t
HQ® Series
High RF Power Capacitors
Microstrip Leads (Lead Style “M”)
Surface Mount
Axial Ribbon Leads (Lead Style “A”)
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
Unit L LL W WL H HL TL
Size ±0.51 (0.020) Min. ±0.64 (0.025) ±0.38 (0.015) ±0.64 (0.025) ±0.38 (0.015) Ref.
HQLC 5.72 (0.225) 12.7 (0.500) 6.35 (0.250) 6.10 (0.240) 3.68 (0.145) 0.64 (0.025) 0.10 (0.004)
HQLE 9.40 (0.370) 19.1 (0.750) 10.2 (0.400) 8.89 (0.350) 3.68 (0.145) 0.64 (0.025) 0.25 (0.010)
Note: Side to side lead alignment shall be within ±0.25 (0.010)
Note: Side to side lead alignment shall be within ±0.25 (0.010)
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
Style (L) Length (W) Width
(T) Thickness
(t) terminal
Max.
HQCC 5.84 ± 0.51 6.35 ± 0.51 3.3 max. 0.64 ± 0.38
(0.230 ± 0.020) (0.250 ± 0.020) (0.130 max.) (0.025 ± 0.015)
HQCE 9.4 ± 0.51 9.9 ± 0.51 3.3 max. 0.64 ± 0.38
(0.370 ± 0.020) (0.390 ± 0.020) (0.130 max.) (0.025 ± 0.015)
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
Unit L LL W WL H TL
Size ±0.51 (0.020) Min. ±0.64 (0.025) ±0.38 (0.015) ±0.64 (0.025) Ref.
HQLC 5.72 (0.225) 12.7 (0.500) 6.35 (0.250) 6.10 (0.240) 3.18 (0.125) 0.10 (0.004)
HQLE 9.40 (0.370) 19.1 (0.750) 10.2 (0.400) 8.89 (0.350) 3.18 (0.125) 0.25 (0.010)
±0.51 (0.020)
121
6